



USER MANUAL
LINA - TAPPING TOY



EN | NL | DE | FR | ES | IT
RU | PL | NO | UA | JI
AC23 - 01



is a registered trademark.

Produced in license by
EOOM Purchasing B.V.
Phoenixweg 6,
9641 KS Veendam
The Netherlands (EU)
Designed in
The Netherlands.
Made in China.
Commercial register
number: 857947916

Customer service:
+31 (0) 598 - 69 04 53
info@loveboxxxx.eu
www.loveboxxxx.eu



PRODUCT DETAILS
LINA - TAPPING TOY

Materials:
Silicone/ Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS).
Size:
5 x 3 cm / 2 x 1.8 inch
Weight:
51 g / 1.8oz
Water proof:
Water resistant when briefly submerged into water (IPX6).
Battery type:
Li-Ion
Battery capacity:
220mAh
Max. charging current:
Approx. 350mAh
Charging voltage:
5V
Charging time:
Approx. 90 min
Charging:
Including charging cable
Vibration:
8 Speed settings
Operation time:
Approx. 80 min
Standby time:
Up to 6 months
Max. noise level
≤ 52 dB
Batch number:
WK16-2023

All rights reserved.

EN

USER MANUAL
TAPPING TOY

Before use
Charge the toy completely before first use with the included USB cable.

Use
This pulsating clitoral stimulator is suitable for external stimulation of the clitoris and other erogenous zones.

How to operate
Keep the power button pressed down for 2 seconds until the toy starts to pulsate. Briefly press the M-button to switch to a different pulsating mode. Turn off the toy completely by keeping the power button pressed down for 2 seconds.

Lubricant
Use a water-based lubricant. Other than oils and massage oil can negatively affect the material and are therefore discouraged.

Cleaning
After use, rinse the toy with lukewarm water. Apply toy cleaner according to the instructions with lukewarm water again. Repeat this step if necessary. Lay the toy down to dry or dab it dry with a lint-free cloth or towel.

Storage
Safely store the toy in a dry and dark place without extreme temperatures, out of reach of children and animals. Use a toy bag to protect the toy from dust and scratches. Do not store the toy right next to other toys.

Safety instructions
Do not use during pregnancy. Do not use on swollen, irritated, or inflamed skin. Do not use if you have allergic reactions to the material. Do not use in the neck area. Do not use during charging as this can lead to an electric shock.

Do not use the charger near water to avoid an electric shock. If water enters the toy or the charger, refrain from further use. Clear as much water as possible with a dry cloth and wait 48 hours, till it is completely dry before you use it again. Do not use a USB hub that is also charging other devices. Do not use or charge if one of the components is damaged. Only use adapters that have short-circuit protection with this charging cable to reduce the risk of fire. Do not clean with products that contain alcohol, petrol, silicone, acetone, or any other corrosive substance. Not suitable for washing in machines or dishwashers. In case you feel pain and/or discomfort during use, you should stop using the product immediately and refrain from further use. Only suitable for external application. Only use the toy as intended and as directed.

Disposal information
Do not dispose of the toy in household waste. Dispose of the toy in an environmentally friendly manner at a collection point for the recycling of electronic devices. A symbol with the crossed-out dustbin indicates the separate collection of electrical and electronic equipment. As a distributor of electronic equipment, we accept returns of discarded electrical and electronic equipment free of charge. Pay attention to local disposal options. Avoid the creation of unnecessary waste.

Need help?
If you have any questions regarding this product, do not hesitate to contact customer service. E-mail: info@loveboxxxx.eu. Telephone: +31 (0) 598-690 453. For more information, please visit www.loveboxxxx.eu.

NL

HANDLEIDING
TAPPING TOY

Voer gebruik
Laad de toy voor het eerste gebruik volledig op. Gebruik hiervoor de bijgeleverde USB-kabel.

Gebruik
Deze pulserende clitorisstimulator is geschikt voor externe stimulatie van de clitoris en andere erogene zones.

Bediening
Houd de powerknop 2 seconden ingedrukt tot de toy begint te pulseren. Druk kort op de M-knop om de pulsatiestand te veranderen. Schakel de toy volledig uit door de powerknop 2 seconden ingedrukt te houden.

Glijmiddel
Gebruik glijmiddel op waterbasis. Glijmiddel op siliconenbasis en massageolie kan het product aantasten en wordt daarom afgeraden.

Reinigen
Spoel de toy na gebruik af met een ruime hoeveelheid lauw water. Breng toycleanser of milde zeep aan en spoel wederom goed af met lauwwater. Herhaal indien nodig. Laat de toy aan de lucht drogen of dep droog met een schone, pluisvrije doek.

Opberegen
Berg de toy veilig op buiten het bereik van kinderen en dieren, op een droge en donkere plek zonder extreme temperaturen. Gebruik een opbergzakje om de toy te beschermen tegen stof en krassen. Leg de toy niet tegen andere speelgoed aan.

Veiligheidsinstructies
Gebruik niet tijdens de zwangerschap. Niet gebruiken op een gezwollen, geïrriteerde of ontstoken huid. Niet gebruiken als u allergische reacties op het materiaal heeft. Niet gebruiken tijdens het opladen, omdat dit kan leiden tot een elektrische schok. Gebruik de oplader niet in de buurt van water om een elektrische schok te voorkomen. Als er water in de toy of de oplader komt, stop dan met verder gebruik. Verwijder zoveel mogelijk water met een droge doek en wacht 48 uur, tot de toy helemaal droog is voordat je de toy weer gebruikt. Gebruik geen USB-hub die ook andere apparaten oplaat. Niet gebruiken of opladen als een van de onderdelen beschadigd is. Gebruik alleen adapters met kortsluitbeveiliging met een opslag van energie. Het risico op brand te verminderen. Reinig niet met producten die alcohol, benzine, siliconen, acetone of een andere bijtende stof bevatten. Niet geschikt voor wasmachines of vaatwassers. Als u pijn en/of ongemak ervaart tijdens het gebruik, moet u onmiddellijk stoppen met het gebruik van het product en afzien van verder gebruik. Alleen geschikt voor uitwendige stimulatie. Gebruik de toy zoals bedoeld en zoals voorgeschreven.

Afvalverwerking
Gooi de toy niet weg in het huisvuil. Breng de toy naar een inzamelpunt voor de recycling van elektronische apparaten. Het

symbool met de doorgestreepte vuilnisbak geeft de gescheiden inzameling van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur aan. Als distributeur van elektronische apparatuur accepteren wij gratis retourzendingen van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Maak bij voorkeur gebruik van lokale afvalverwerkingsposten. Vermijd het creëren van onnodig afval.

Product details
Materialen: Siliconen/ Acrylonitril-Butadiëen-Styreem (ABS). Afmetingen: 5 x 3 cm / 2 x 1,8 inch. Gewicht: 51 g / 1,8 oz. Waterdicht: Waterbestendig wanneer kortstondig ondergedompeld in water (IPX6). Batterijtype: Li-Ion. Batterijcapaciteit: 220 mAh. Max. laadstroom: Ongeveer 350 mA. Laadspanning: 5V. Laadtijd: Ongeveer 90 minuten. Opladen: Inclusief oplaadkabel. Trilling: 8 snelheidsinstellingen. Gebruiksduur: Ongeveer 80 minuten. Standby-tijd: Tot 6 maanden. Maximaal geluidsniveau < 52 dB.

Hulp nodig?
Als u vragen heeft over dit product, aarzel dan niet om contact op te nemen met de klantenservice. E-mail: info@loveboxxxx.eu. Telefoon: +31 (0) 598-690 453. Ga voor meer informatie naar www.loveboxxxx.eu.

DE

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
KLOPPF-SPIELZEUG

Vor Gebrauch
Laden Sie Spielzeug vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit dem enthaltenen USB-Kabel vollständig auf.

Anwendung
Dieser Klotitorisstimulator ist für die externe Stimulation der Klotitoris und anderer erogener Zonen geeignet.

Bedienung
Halte die Einschalttaste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, bis das Spielzeug zu pulsieren beginnt. Drücke kurz auf die M-Taste, um in einen anderen Pulsationsmodus zu wechseln. Schalte das Spielzeug vollständig aus, indem du die Einschalttaste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt hältst.

Gleitgel
Verwende ein Gleitgel auf Wasserbasis. Andere Gleitmittel sowie Massageöl können negative Auswirkungen auf das Material haben und werden daher nicht empfohlen.

Reinigung
Spüle das Spielzeug nach der Verwendung mit lauwarmem Wasser ab. Trage Spielzeug-reiniger oder eine milde Seife auf und spüle es nochmals mit lauwarmem Wasser ab. Vermeide bei jedem Schritt gebräuchliches Massageöl. Lege das Spielzeug zum Trocknen hin oder tupfe es mit einem fussefreien Tuch oder Handtuch trocken.

Aufbewahrung
Bewahre das Spielzeug sicher und fern von Kindern und Tieren an einem Ort ohne extreme Temperaturen auf. Bewahre dein Spielzeug zum Schutz vor Staub und Kratzern in einer Spielzeugsache auf. Lagere das Spielzeug nicht im direkten Kontakt mit anderen Spielzeugen.

Sicherheitshinweise
Nicht während der Schwangerschaft verwenden. Nicht auf

geschwollener, gereizter oder entzündeter Haut verwenden. Nicht verwenden, wenn du allergische Reaktionen auf das Material zeigst. Nicht im Halsbereich verwenden. Nicht während des Ladevorgangs verwenden, da dies zu einem Stromschlag führen kann. Das Ladegerät nicht in der Nähe von Wasser verwenden, um einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden. Wenn Wasser in das Spielzeug oder Ladegerät gelangt, drängen ist, nicht weiterverwenden. So viel Wasser wie möglich mit einem trockenen Lappen entfernen und 48 Stunden warten, bis es vollständig getrocknet ist und wieder verwendet werden kann. Das Gerät nicht an einem USB-Verteiler laden, an dem auch andere Geräte geladen werden. Das Gerät nicht verwenden, wenn es defekte Teile aufweist. Nur Ladeadapter mit Kurzschlusschutz verwenden, um das Brandrisiko zu mindern. Zur Sicherheit keine Produkte mit Alkohol, Benzin, Silikon, Aceton oder anderen ätzenden Inhaltsstoffen verwenden. Nicht zur Reinigung in Wasch- und Spülmaschinen geeignet. Wenn du bei der Anwendung Schmerzen oder andere unangenehme Gefühle verspürst, unterbreche sofort die Anwendung und benutze das Produkt nicht weiter. Nur für die äußere Anwendung geeignet. Verwende das Spielzeug nur gemäß seinen Anwendungszwecken und dieser Anleitung.

Informationen zur Entsorgung
Das Spielzeug nicht im Hausmüll entsorgen. Das Spielzeug auf umweltfreundliche Art bei einer Recycling-Sammelstelle oder elektronische Geräte entsorgen. Das Symbol mit dem durchgestrichenen Müllimer weist auf die getrennte Sammlung von Elektroschrott und dessen Zubehör hin. Als Vertrieb für elektronische Geräte nehmen wir elektrische Geräte und Zubehör zur Entsorgung entgegen. Beachte lokale Entsorgungsmöglichkeiten. Vermeide die Erzeugung von unnötigem Müll.

Produktdetails
Materialien: Silikon/ Acrylonitril-Butadien-Styrol (ABS). Größe: 5 x 3 cm / 2 x 1,8 Zoll. Gewicht: 51 g / 1,8 oz. Wasserdicht: Wasserdicht bei kurzzeitigem Eintauchen ins Wasser (IPX6). Batterietyp: Li-Ion. Batteriekapazität: 220 mAh. Max. Ladestrom: Ca. 350 mA. Ladspannung: 5V. Ladezeit: Ca. 90 Minuten. Aufladung: Inklusive Ladekabel. Vibration: 8 Geschwindigkeitsstufen. Betriebszeit: Ca. 80 Minuten. Standby-Zeit: Bis zu 6 Monate. Maximaler Geräuschpegel < 52 dB.

Braucht du Hilfe?
Bei weiteren Fragen zu diesem Produkt kannst du dich gerne an unseren Kundenservice wenden. E-Mail: info@loveboxxxx.eu. Telefon: +31 598-690 453. Besuche www.loveboxxxx.eu für weitere Informationen.

FR

MODE D'EMPLOI
JOUET À TAPOTEMENTS

Avant utilisation
Rechargez complètement le jouet avant la première utilisation à l'aide du câble USB fourni.

Utilisation
Ce vibromasseur clitoridien à pulsation est adapté à la stimulation externe du clitoris, et d'autres zones érogènes.

Comment l'utiliser
Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 2 secondes, jusqu'à ce que le jouet commence à vibrer. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton M pour passer à un autre mode de pulsation. Éteignez complètement le jouet en appuyant sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 2 secondes.

Lubrifiant
Utilisez un lubrifiant à base d'eau. D'autres lubrifiants, tels que le massage pourrait endommager le matériau et doivent donc être évités.

Nettoyage
Après utilisation, rincez le jouet avec de l'eau tiède. Appliquez un nettoyeur de jouets ou du savon doux et rincez à nouveau à l'eau tiède. Recommencez cette étape si nécessaire. Faites sécher le jouet à plat ou en le tapotant avec une serviette ou un chiffon non pelucheux.

Rangement
Rangez le jouet à l'abri de l'humidité et de la lumière, des températures extrêmes et hors de portée des enfants et des animaux. Utilisez un sac de rangement afin de protéger le jouet de la poussière et des autres jouets. Ne rangez pas le jouet au contact direct d'autres jouets.

Consignes de sécurité
Ne l'utilisez pas pendant la grossesse. Ne l'utilisez pas si votre peau est enflée, irritée ou inflammée. Ne l'utilisez pas si vous avez des réactions allergiques à sa matière. Ne l'utilisez pas au niveau du cou. Ne l'utilisez pas lorsque vous ne pouvez pas contrôler votre respiration. Ne l'utilisez pas si vous avez un choc électrique. N'utilisez pas le chargeur près de l'eau afin d'éviter un choc électrique. Si de l'eau pénètre dans le jouet ou le chargeur, abstenez-vous de l'utiliser. Enlevez autant d'eau que possible avec un tissu sec et attendez 48 heures qu'il soit complètement sec avant de l'utiliser à nouveau. N'utilisez pas un concentrateur USB qui recharge également d'autres appareils. Ne l'utilisez pas et ne le rechargez pas si l'un des composants est endommagé. Utilisez uniquement des adaptateurs qui disposent d'une protection contre les courts-circuits avec ce câble de recharge afin de réduire le risque d'incendie. Ne le nettoyez pas avec des produits qui contiennent de l'alcool, de l'essence, du silicone, de l'acétone ou toute autre substance corrosive. Ne le lavez pas à la machine à laver ni au lave-vaisselle. Si vous ressentez de la douleur et/ou une gêne lors de l'utilisation, cessez immédiatement d'utiliser le produit et abstenez-vous de l'utiliser à nouveau. Ce produit convient uniquement à une application externe. Utilisez uniquement le jouet pour l'utilisation à laquelle il est destiné et conformément aux instructions données.

Instructions relatives à la mise au rebut
Ce jouet ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers. Jetez le jouet de manière écologique dans un conteneur approprié pour le recyclage des appareils électroniques. Le symbole de poubelle barrée d'une croix indique que les produits électroniques et électroniques font l'objet d'une collecte sélective en fin de vie. Ne les jetez pas dans les déchets d'équipements électroniques, nous acceptons gratuitement les retours d'équipements électroniques et électroniques dont vous débarrassez. Faites attention aux options de mise au

rebut locales. Évitez la création de déchets inutilisés.

Détails du produit
Matériaux : Silicone / Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS). Taille : 5 x 3 cm / 2 x 1,8 pouces. Poids : 51 g / 1,8 oz. Étanche. Résistant à l'eau lors d'une immersion brève (IPX6). Type de batterie : Li-Ion. Capacité de la batterie : 220 mAh. Courant de charge max. : env. 350 mA. Tension de charge : 5V. Temps de charge : env. 90 min. Chargeur : câble de charge inclus. Vibration : 8 réglages de vitesse. Temps de fonctionnement : env. 80 min. Temps de veille : jusqu'à 6 mois. Niveau de bruit maximal < 52 dB.

Besoin d'aide ?
Si vous avez des questions concernant ce produit, n'hésitez pas à contacter le service à la clientèle. Courriel : info@loveboxxxx.eu. Téléphone : +31 (0) 598-690 453. Pour en savoir plus, rendez-vous sur www.loveboxxxx.eu

ES

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
JUGUETE DE PULSACIONES

Antes de usar
Carga completamente el juguete antes de usarlo por primera vez con el cable USB incluido.

Use
Este vibrador de clitoris es adecuado para la estimulación externa del clitoris y otras zonas erógenas.

Cómo funciona
Mantén pulsado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos hasta que el juguete empiece a emitir pulsaciones. Presiona brevemente el botón M para cambiar a un modo de pulsación diferente. Para apagar el juguete completamente mantén presionado el botón de encendido durante 2 segundos.

Lubricantes
Usa un lubricante a base de agua. No se recomienda el uso de otros lubricantes y aceites de masajes, ya que pueden afectar de forma negativa al material.

Limpieza
Después de usarlo, aclara el juguete con agua tibia. Aplica el limpiador de juguetes o un jabón suave y enjuágalo de nuevo con agua tibia. En caso necesario, repite este paso. Deja que el juguete se seque o sécalo con un paño o un trapo que no suelte pelusa.

Almacenamiento
Guarda el juguete en un lugar seco y oscuro, alejado de las temperaturas extremas y fuera del alcance de los niños y animales. Usa una bolsa de juguetes para proteger el juguete del polvo y los arañazos. No guardes el juguete junto a otros juguetes.

Instrucciones de seguridad
No utilices durante el embarazo. No lo uses sobre la piel hinchada, irritada o inflamada. No lo uses si tienes reacciones alérgicas al material. No lo uses en la zona del cuello. No lo uses durante la carga, ya que esto puede provocar una descarga eléctrica. No utilices el cargador cerca del agua para evitar una descarga eléctrica. Si entra agua en el juguete o en el cargador, no sigas usándolo. Limpia la mayor cantidad de agua posible con un paño seco y espera 48 horas, hasta que esté completamente seco, antes de volver a usarlo.

No utilices un concentrador USB que también este cargando otros dispositivos. No utilices ni cargues si uno de los componentes está dañado. Utiliza únicamente adaptadores que tengan protección contra cortocircuitos en caso de cable dañado y dolor. Evita reducir el riesgo de incendio. No limpies con productos que contengan alcohol, gasolina, silicona, acetona o cualquier otra sustancia corrosiva. No apto para lavadoras ni lavavajillas. En caso de reacciones alérgicas o dolor y/o molestias durante el uso, debes dejar de usar el producto inmediatamente y abstenerse de usarlo más. Apto solo para aplicación externa. Usa solo el juguete según lo previsto y según las indicaciones.

Información de eliminación
No deseches el juguete con la basura doméstica. Desecha el juguete en un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de dispositivos electrónicos. No desecha el juguete con el medioambiente. El símbolo con el cubo de basura tachado indica la recogida selectiva de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. Como distribuidor de equipos electrónicos, aceptamos devoluciones de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos desechados sin cargo. Ten en cuenta las opciones de eliminación locales. Evita crear desechos innecesarios.

Detalles del producto
Materiales: Silicona / Acrylonitrilo Butadieno Estireno (ABS). Tamaño: 5 x 3 cm / 2 x 1,8 pulgadas. Peso: 51 g / 1,8 oz. Impermeable: Resistente al agua cuando se sumerge brevemente (IPX6). Tipo de batería: Li-Ion. Capacidad de la batería: 220mAh. Corriente de carga máx.: Aprox. 350mAh. Voltaje de carga: 5V. Tiempo de carga: Aprox. 90 min. Carga: Incluye cable de carga. Vibración: 8.

¿Necesitas ayuda?
Si tienes alguna pregunta sobre este producto, no dudes en ponerte en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente. Correo electrónico: info@loveboxxxx.eu. Teléfono: +31 (0) 598-690 453. Para obtener más información, visita www.loveboxxxx.eu.

IT

MANUALE UTENTE
GIOCATTOLO TAPPING

Prima dell'uso
Caricare completamente il giocattolo prima del primo utilizzo con il cavo USB incluso.

Uso
Questo stimolatore clitorideo a pulsante è adatto alla stimolazione esterna del clitoride e di altre zone erogene.

Come funziona
Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 2 secondi finché il giocattolo non inizia a pulsare. Premere brevemente il pulsante M per passare a una diversa modalità di pulsazione. Spegnerlo completamente il giocattolo tenendo premuto il pulsante di accensione per 2 secondi.

Lubrificante
Utilizzare un lubrificante a base acquosa. Altri lubrificanti e oli da massaggio possono avere effetti negativi sul materiale e sono pertanto sconsigliati.

Pulizia
Dopo l'uso, sciacquare il giocattolo con acqua tiepida. Applicare del detersivo specifico o un sapone delicato e sciacquare

nuovamente con acqua tiepida. Ripetere questo passaggio se necessario. Lasciare asciugare il giocattolo o tonparonlo con un panno o un asciugamano privo di lanugine.

Conservazione
Conservare il giocattolo in un luogo asciutto e buio, che non sia soggetto a temperature estreme, fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali. Usare un'apposita custodia per proteggere il giocattolo da polvere e graffi. Non riporre il giocattolo accanto ad altri giocattoli.

Istruzioni di sicurezza
Non usare in gravidanza. Non utilizzare su pelle gonfia, irritata o infiammata. Non utilizzare in caso di reazioni allergiche al materiale. Non utilizzare nella zona degli occhi. Non utilizzare durante la ricarica in quanto ciò può causare una scossa elettrica. Non utilizzare il caricabatterie vicino all'acqua per evitare scosse elettriche. Astenersi da un ulteriore utilizzo se l'acqua penetra nel caricabatterie. Rimuovere qualsiasi acqua possibile con un panno asciutto e attendere 48 ore, finché non è completamente asciutto, prima di utilizzarlo di nuovo. Non utilizzare un hub USB che sia caricando anche altri dispositivi. Non utilizzare o caricare se uno dei componenti è danneggiato. Per ridurre il rischio di incendio utilizzare solo adattatori con protezione da cortocircuito con questo cavo di ricarica. Non pulire con prodotti che contengono alcool, benzina, silicone, acetone o qualsiasi altro sostanza corrosiva. Prodotto non adatto al lavaggio in lavatrice o lavastoviglie. Nel caso in cui si avverta dolore e/o fastidi durante l'utilizzo, interrompere immediatamente l'uso del prodotto e astenersi da un ulteriore utilizzo. Adatto solo per applicazioni esterna. Utilizzare il giocattolo solo come previsto e come indicato.

Informazioni sullo smaltimento
Non gettare il giocattolo nei rifiuti domestici. Smaltire il giocattolo in modo ecologico, in un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio di dispositivi elettronici. Il simbolo della pattumiera barrata indica la raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. In qualità di distributore di apparecchiature elettroniche, accettiamo gratuitamente la restituzione di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche dismesse. Fare riferimento alle opzioni di smaltimento locali. Evitare la produzione di rifiuti inutili.

Dettagli del prodotto
Materiali: Silicone / Acrilonitrile butadiene Styrène (ABS). Dimensioni: 5 x 3 cm / 2 x 1,8 pollice. Peso: 51 g / 1,8 oz. Impermeabile: Resistente all'acqua quando immerso brevemente (IPX6). Tipo di batteria: Li-Ion. Capacità della batteria: 220mAh. Corrente di carica massima: circa 350mAh. Tensione di carica: 5V. Tempo di carica: ca 90 minuti. Caricamento: cavo di ricarica incluso. Vibrazione: 8 impostazioni di velocità. Tempo di standby: circa 80 minuti. Tempo di utilizzo: fino a 6 mesi. Livello di rumore massimo <52 dB.

Oscorre aiuto?
In caso di domande su questo prodotto, non esitare a contattare il servizio clienti. E-mail: info@loveboxxx.eu. Telefono: +31 (0) 598-690 453. Per ulteriori informazioni, visita www.loveboxxx.eu.

RU
РУКОВОДСТВО ПОЛЬЗОВАТЕЛЯ ВИБРАТОР

Перед использованием
Перед первым использованием убедитесь, что зарядите игрушку с помощью USB-кабеля, идущего в комплекте.

Назначение
Этот вибрирующий клиторальный стимулятор пригоден для наружной стимуляции клитора и других эrogenных зон.

Управление
Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку питания в течение 2 секунд, пока игрушка не начнет вибрировать. Для переключения в другой режим вибрации одновременно нажмите кнопку «C». Чтобы полностью выключить игрушку, нажмите и удерживайте кнопку питания в течение 2 секунд.

Смазка
Используйте лубрикант на водной основе. Другие лубриканты и массажные масла могут повредить материал, и поэтому использовать их не рекомендуется.

Чистка
После использования ополосните игрушку теплой водой. Нанесите средство для очистки игрушек или мягкое мыло и снова ополосните ее теплой водой. При необходимости повторите эту операцию. Дайте игрушке высохнуть или промойте ее насухо безворсовой тряпкой или полотенцем.

Хранение
Храните игрушку в сухом и темном месте, недоступном для детей и животных. Избегайте воздействия экстремальных температур. Храните игрушку в мешочке, чтобы защитить ее от пыли и царапин. Не храните игрушку в непосредственной близости от других игрушек.

Меры предосторожности
Не используйте во время беременности. Не используйте изделие на отеках, раздраженной или воспаленной коже. Не используйте изделие при аллергических реакциях на материал. Не используйте изделие во время зарядки, так как это может привести к повреждению токов. Не пользуйтесь зарядным устройством рядом с водой во избежание поражения током. При попадании в игрушку или зарядное устройство воды, воздержитесь от дальнейшего использования. Удалите максимально возможное количество воды сухой тканью и подождите 48 часов до полного высыхания перед очередным использованием. Не используйте USB-центратор, который используется для зарядки других устройств. Не используйте изделие и не заряжайте его в случае повреждения одного из компонентов. Чтобы уменьшить риск пожара, используйте с теми зарядным кабелями исключительно адаптеры с защитой от короткого замыкания. Не используйте для чистки средств, содержащие спирт, бензин, силикон, аэтан и другие агрессивные вещества. Изделие не пригодно для стиральных и посудомоечных машин. При болевых ощущениях и (или) дискомфорте немедленно прекратите использование изделия и воздержитесь от дальнейшего использования. Изделие предназначено только для наружного применения. Используйте игрушку только по назначению и согласно инструкциям.

Информация об утилизации
Не утилизировать игрушку с бытовыми отходами. Утилизировать игрушку в точке сбора для переработки электронных устройств в соответствии с природоохранными требованиями. Символ с перечеркнутым мусорным баком указывает на отдельный сбор отслужившего электрического и электронного оборудования. Как дистрибутор электронного оборудования мы бесплатно

принимам к возврату отслужившее электрическое и электронное оборудование. Учитывать местные варианты утилизации. Исключите образование нежелательных отходов.

Характеристики
Материалы: Силикон / Acrilonitrilbutadienstyril (ABS). Размер: 5 x 3 см / 2 x 1,8 pollice. Вес: 51 г / 1,8 uncia. Водонепроницаемость: Защита от воды при кратковременном погружении (IPX6). Тип батареи: Li-Ion. Емкость батареи: 220 mAh. Макс. зарядка: около 90 мин. Напряжение зарядки: 5 В. Время зарядки: около 90 минут. Зарядка: включая кабель для зарядки. Вибрация: 8 настроек скорости. Время работы: около 80 минут. Время ожидания: до 6 месяцев. Максимальный уровень шума <52 dB.

Нужна помощь?
С любыми вопросами об этом продукте обращайтесь в службу поддержки клиентов. Эл.почта: info@loveboxxx.eu. Телефон: +31 (0) 598-690-453. Дополнительную информацию можно найти на сайте www.loveboxxx.eu.

PL

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI TRĄCAJĄCA ZABAWKA
Przed użyciem
Przed użyciem należy w pełni naładować zabawkę za pomocą załączonego kabla USB.

Użycie
Ten pulsujący lechtaczkowy symulator nadaje się do zewnętrznego stimuliacji nadszczki i innych stref erogennych.

Obsługa zabawki
Przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 2 sekundy, aż zabawka zacznie pulsować. Krótko nacisnij przycisk M, aby przełączyć na inny tryb pulsacji. By całkowicie wyłączyć zabawkę, nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 2 sekundy.

Lubrykant
Stosuj lubrykant na bazie wody. Innego rodzaju lubrykanty i olejek do masażu mogą mieć negatywny wpływ na tworzący wodząwk i dlatego odradzamy ich stosowanie.

Czyszczenie
Po użyciu opłucz zabawkę letnią wodą. Użyj środka do czyszczenia zabawek erotycznych lub delikatnego mydła i ponownie opłucz gadżet letnią wodą. W razie potrzeby proces należy powtórzyć. Odłóż zabawkę do wyschnięcia lub delikatnie ją osusz (bez pocierania) niesterylną szmatką i innych przedmiotami.

Przechowywanie
Zabawkę przechowuj bezpiecznie w suchym i ciemnym miejscu bez efektów stremalnych temperatur. Poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt. Nie używaj przedmiotów w kontakcie z innymi gadżetami.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa
Nie używaj w ciąży. Nie używaj na otwartych ranach, podrażnieniu skórze ani przy stanach zapalnych. Nie używaj, jeżeli występują reakcje alergiczne na materiał. Nie używaj na obszarze szyi. Nie używaj w trakcie ładowania. Nie poddawaj zabawkę pod działanie porażenia prądem elektrycznym. Nie używaj ładowarki w pobliżu wody, aby uniknąć porażenia prądem elektrycznym. Jeżeli do zabawki lub ładowarki przedostanie się woda, należy przerwać korzystanie z niej. Wytrzeć ją najwięcej wody suchą szmatką i odczekać 48 godzin, aż zabawka całkowicie wyschnie, przed kolejnym użyciem. Nie używaj w połączeniu z innymi urządzeniami sex też innego urządzenia. Nie używaj, ani nie ładowaj, jeśli któryś z podzespołów jest uszkodzony. Z tym каблем do ładowania używaj

tylko ładowarek wyprodukowanych w zabezpieczonej przez zwiarcie, aby ograniczyć ryzyko porażenia. Nie czyść produktami, które zawierają alkohol, benzynę, silikon, aceton lub inne substancje trące. Nie nadsaje się do prania w pralce, ani mycia w zmywarce. Jeżeli poczujesz ból lub dyskomfort w trakcie korzystania z produktu, natychmiast przerywij i wstrzymaj się od dalszego używania. Wyłącznie do stosowania zewnętrznego. Używaj zabawki tylko zgodnie z przeznaczeniem i instrukcjami.

Utilizacja
Nie wyrzucać zabawki do śmieci domowych. Zabawkę odnieść do punktu zbierania urządzeń elektro-nicznych w sposób przyjazny środowisku. Symbol przekreślonego kosza na śmieci oznacza osobne zbieranie odpadów elektrycznych i elektronicznych. Jako dystrybutor sprzętu elektrycznego, przyjmujemy zwroty zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego za darmo. Sprawdź lokale opcje utylizacji. Unikaj tworzenia niepotrzebnych odpadów.

Szczegóły produktu
Materiały: Siliikon / Akrylonitrilbutadienstyreń (ABS). Rozmiar: 5 x 3 cm / 2 x 1,8 cala. Waga: 51 g / 1,8 uncji. Wodoodporny: Odporność na wodę podczas krótkotrwałego zanurzenia (IPX6). Tryb baterii: Li-Ion. Pojemność baterii: 220mAh. Maks. prąd ładowania: ok. 350mA. Napięcie ładowania: 5V. Czas ładowania: ok. 90 min. Ładowanie: kabel ładowania w zestawie. Wibracja: 8 ustawień prędkości. Czas pracy: ok. 80 min.. Czas gotowości do 6 miesięcy. Maksymalny poziom hałasu <52 dB.

Potrzebujesz pomocy?
Jeżeli masz pytania dotyczące tego produktu, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta. Adres e-mail: info@loveboxxx.eu. Telefon: +31 (0) 598-690 453. Więcej informacji znajdziesz na stronie www.loveboxxx.eu.

NO

BRUKSANVISNING TAPPING TOY

Før bruk
Lad leketøy fullt før første gangs bruk med den medfølgende USB-kabelen.

Bruk
Denne pulserende klitorisstimuløren er egnet for ekstern stimulering, av klitoris og andre erogene soner.

Slik bruker du den
Hold strømknappen inne i 2 sekunder til leketøy begynner å pulser. Trykk kort på M-knappen for å bytte til en annen pulseringsmodus. Sli leketøy av ved å holde strømknappen inne i 2 sekunder.

Glidemiddel
Bruk et vannbasert glidemiddel. Andre glidemidler og massasjeolje kan påvirke materialet negativt og forårsake.

Rengjøring
Etter bruk, skyll leketøy med lunkent vann. Påfør leketøyrens eller mild såpe og skylt med lunkent vann igjen. Gjenta dette trinnet om nødvendig. Legg leketøy til tørk eller tørk det med en lofri klut eller et håndkle.

Oppbevaring
Oppbevar leketøy trygt på et tørt og mørkt sted uten ekstreme temperaturer, utlilgjengelig for barn og dyr. Bruk en pose for å beskytte leketøy mot støv og riper. Ikke oppbevar leketøy rett ved siden av andre leker.

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner
Må ikke brukes under graviditet. Må ikke brukes på hoven, irritert eller betent hud. Ikke bruk hvis materialet gir allergiske reaksjoner. Må ikke brukes i nakkeområdet. Ikke bruk under lading, da dette kan føre til elektrisk støt. Ikke bruk laderen i nærheten av vann, for å unngå elektrisk støt. Hvis vann kommer inn i leketøy eller laderen, avslutt fra videre bruk. Trekk så mye vann som mulig med en tørk klut og vent 48 timer til den er helt tørt før du bruker den igjen. Ikke bruk en USB-hub som også lader andre enheter. Ikke bruk-eller-lad opa.bvis, en av funksjonene til catelox. Bruk kun adaptere som har kortslutningsbeskyttelse med denne ladekabelen, for å redusere risikoen for brann. Ikke rengjør med produkter som inneholder alkohol, bensin, silikon, aceton eller andre eterske stoffer. Ikke egnet for vaskemaskin eller oppvaskmaskin. I tillegg du føler smerte og/eller ubehag under bruk, bør du slutte å bruke produktet umiddelbart og avstå fra videre bruk. Kun egnet for ekstern bruk. Bruk kun leketøy etter hensikten og som anviset.

Informasjon om avhending
Ikke kast leketøy i husholdningsavfallet. Kast leketøy på en miljøvennlig måte på et kretsinstallert for resirkulering av elektriske enheter. Symbolet med seppe-dunken med kryss over indikerer separat innsamling av elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr. Som distributør av elektronisk utstyr aksepterer vi retur av kassert elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr gratis. Vær oppmerksom på lokale avhendingsalternativer. Unngå dannelse av uønskelig avfall.

Produkt detaljer
Materialer: Siliikon / Akrylonitrilbutadien-styreñ (ABS). Størrelse: 5 x 3 cm / 2 x 1,8 tommer. Vekt: 51 g / 1,8 oz. Vanntett ved kortvarig nedsenkning (IPX6). Batteritype: Li-Ion. Batterikapasitet: 220mAh. Maks. ladestrom: Ca. 350mAh. Ladepening: 5V. Lading: Inkludert ledning. Vibration: 8 hastighetsinstillinger. Driftstid: Ca. 80 min. Standby-tid: Opptil 6 måneder. Maks. støynivå i 52 dB.

Trenger du hjelp?
Hvis du har spørsmål angående dette produktet, ikke nøl med å kontakte kundeneservice. E-post: info@loveboxxx.eu. Telefon: +31 (0) 598-690 453. For mer informasjon, vennligst besøk www.loveboxxx.eu.

UE

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА ІПРАШКА
Перед першим використанням Перед використанням повинно зарядити іграшку за допомогою USB-кабелю, що входить у комплект.

Застосування
Ця пульсуючий стимулятор клитора підходить для зовнішньої стимуляції клитора та інших еrogenних зон.

Як користуватися
Натисніть і утримуйте кнопку живлення протягом 2 секунд, доки іграшка не почне пульсувати. Коротко натисніть кнопку M, щоб змінити режим пульсації. Щоб повністю вимкнути іграшку, натисніть і утримуйте кнопку живлення протягом

2 секунд.

Лубрикант
Використовуйте лубрикант на водній основі. Інші лубриканти та масла не можуть негативно вплинути на матеріал, тому їх не рекомендується використовувати.

Очищення
Після використання проміть іграшку теплою водою. Нанесіть засіб для чищення іграшок або м'яке мило та знову промийте теплою водою. За потреби повторіть цей крок. Дайте іграшку висохнути або витріть її безворсовою тканиною або рушником.

Зберігання
Надібно зберігати іграшку в сухому та темному, недоступному для дітей і тварин місці, яке не піддається впливу екстремальних температур. Використовуйте мішечок для іграшки, щоб захистити іграшку від пилу та подряпин. Не зберігайте іграшку поруч з іншими іграшками.

Інструкції з безпеки
Не застосовувати під час вагітності. Не використовуйте на опухлі, подразненні або запаленні шкіри. Не використовуйте, якщо у вас є алергія на певні частини матеріалу. Не використовуйте в області шиї. Не використовуйте під час заряджання, оскільки це може призвести до ураження електричним струмом. Не використовуйте зарядний пристрій поблизу води, щоб уникнути ураження електричним струмом. Якщо вода потрапила в іграшку або зарядний пристрій, не використовуйте пристрій деякий час. Приблизно кожні три місяці перевіряйте та зазначаєте 48 годин доки іграшка повністю не висохне, перш ніж використовувати її. Не використовуйте USB-центратор, який також заряджає інші пристрої. Не використовуйте його на заряджальці, якщо один із компонентів пошкоджено. Щоб зменшити ризик пожежі в цих зарядних пристроях використовуйте лише адаптери, які відповідають вимогам зазначеним на коробці. Не очищуйте продуктами, які містять спирт, бензин, силікон, ацетон або будь-яку іншу агресивну речовину. Не можна мити в пральних і посудомийних машинах. Якщо ви відкрутите білі, або дисконектує під час використання, вам слід негайно припинити використання продукту та утримувати від подальшого використання. Підходить тільки для зовнішнього застосування. Використовуйте іграшку лише за призначенням.

Інформація про утилізацію
Не викидайте іграшку разом із побутовим сміттям. Утилізуйте іграшку екологічним способом у пункті переробки електронних пристроїв. Символ із перекресленим смітником вказує на роздільний збір відпрацьованого електричного та електронного обладнання. Як дистрибутор електронного обладнання, ми приймаємо відпрацьоване електричне та електронне обладнання безкоштовно. Зверніть увагу на місцеві варіанти утилізації. Уникайте утворення неперіодичних відходів.

Деталі продукту
Матеріали: силікон / акрилонітрил-бутадієн-стирел (ABS). Розмір: 5 x 3 cm / 2 x 1,8 дюйма. Вага: 51 г / 1,8 uncia. Водонепроникність: 18 хвилин. Водонепроникність: Захист від води при короточасному зануренні (IPX6). Тип батареї: Li-Ion. Ємність батареї: 220 mAh. Макс. сила струму під час зарядки: приблизно 350 mA. Напруга зарядки: 5 В. Зарядка: приблизно 90 хвилин. Зарядка: включає кабель для зарядки. Вібрація: 8 налаштувань швидкості. Час роботи: приблизно 80 хвилин. Час очікування до 6 місяців. Максимальний рівень шуму <52 dB.

Потрібна допомога?
Якщо у вас виникли запитання щодо цього продукту, зверніться до служби підтримки клієнтів. E-mail: info@loveboxxx.eu. Телефон: +31 (0) 598-690 453 Для отримання додаткової інформації відвідайте www.loveboxxx.eu.

IS

HANDBÆKUR TAPPING TOY

Fyrir notkun
Hláiðu tækina alveg áður en það er notað fyrir fyrstu ferð með innifaldrá USB-keðju.

Notkun
Þessi pulsandi klitoris-stímplari er hentugur fyrir tryr örvun á klitara og öðrum erogenum svæðum.

Hvernig á að nota
Hláiðu tækina í fullkomlega fyrri fyrstu notkun með innifaldaða USB snúru. Þessi pulsandi klitorisstimulator er hentugur til tryr örvunar á klit og öðrum erogenum svæðum. Hláiðu völdum takkanum niðri í 2 sekúndur þar til leikfangið byrjar að pulsa. Smelltu styttri á M-takkan til að skipta um pulsansettillingu. Slökktu á leikfanginu algerlega með því að halda völdum takkanum niðri í 2 sekúndur.

Smøræmiddel
Bruk et vannbasert smøræmiddel. Andre smøræmidler og massasjeoljer kan ha negativ innvirkning på materialet og forårsake derfor. Ikke rengjør med produkter som inneholder alkohol, bensin, silikon, aceton eller andre eterske stoffer. Ikke egnet for vaskemaskin eller oppvaskmaskin. I tillegg du føler smerte og/eller ubehag under bruk, bør du slutte å bruke produktet umiddelbart og avstå fra videre bruk. Kun egnet for ekstern bruk. Bruk kun leketøy etter hensikten og som anviset.

Rengjøring
Etter bruk, skyll leketøy med lunkent vann. Påfør leketøyrens eller mild såpe og skylt det igjen med lunkent vann. Gjenta dette trinnet om nødvendig. Legg leketøy ned for å tørke eller klapp det tørt med en lofri klut eller håndkle.

Geymsla
Geymið leikfangið á druggum stað þar sem það er þurr og dimmt, án óþaga hita eða kulda og utan tílu þeirra sem eru fyrir utan börn og dyr. Notið leikfangapoka til að vernda leikfangið fyrir ryki og rissum. Ekki geymið leikfangið beint hjá öðrum leikfangum.

Örgyggisforskrifir

Notaðu ekki leikfangið í eftirfarandi aðstæðum: ef þú hefur bólgðu, óþolinmóð eða infarmaða húð, í tillifi legghimnublóði, á fyrstu 6 vikunum eftir fæðingu, eftir ákurðingum og í lagjörðsvarðinu, ef einhverjir hlutar eru skaddaðir og / eða ef þú hefur öfnunging á efni eða ef þú ert með þekt öfðing. Ef þú ert ólétt, ráðfærðu þig við lækninn áður en þú notar leikfangið. Ef þú finnur einhverja verkun og / eða óþægindi við notkun, þá ættirðu að hætta strax að nota vöruna og refsa þér einum frekari notkun. Notaðu ekki leikfangið í háls svæðinu. Til ákoma í veg fyrir sjúkðóm og sýkingar, deifið leikfanginu með öðrum. Notaðu ekki eða hléðuð ekki ef leikfangið eða hléðuðstingur er skaddað. Notaðu ekki meðan þú hléðar, þar sem betta getur valdið raflaði. Til að komja í veg fyrir raflaða, leyfðu ekki hléðustinginu að komja í smerting við vatn. Notaðu ekki USB húb til að hláða saman með öðrum tæk. Til ákoma í veg fyrir eldsúð, notaðu aðeins hléðustingum með snertikýðum fyrir hagnýtingu. Til tillifi yfirhitunur, slökktu á strax á leikfanginu og leyfu því að kólna áður en þú notar það aftur. Rakinn getur skemmti hreyfingortornum og raflaðum. Slökktu leikfanginu strax ef rakinn kemst inn í innri hluta leikfangsins.

Leikfangið á aðeins vera notað ef innri hluti leikfangsins er algjörlega þurrkur. Notaðu ekki hreinsefni sem innihalda alkohol, bensin, acetone eða önnur örveruflut efni. Ekki hægt að þvo í þvottavélum eða uppþvottavélum. Hentar fyrir legu og try

notkun. Notaðu leikfangið aðeins eins og ætlað er og samkvæmt leiðbeiningum.

Hafðu ekki í þróðingulofinu.
Tákn með hlúðingulofinu gefur til kynna að þessi tæk þurfa að fara í sérskílda safnabeihatt. Fjarlægðu hlutinn í endurnivulansúfni fyrir raflaða. Sem dreifir raflóðutækjum, tóluv við við skílaði leikfanginu frá hraðtókni á greiðslu. Hlúðuguð staðbundna fjarlægðarm guleika og forstöðuþu áþarfur óþargu.

Vörn:
Efnis: Siliikon / Akriionitril-butadien-styrén (ABS). Stærð: 5 x 3 cm / 2 x 1,8 toli. Þyngd: 51 g / 1,8 oz. Vatnsþeldur: Vatnsþeldur begar styttri lyfting vatni (IPX6). Batteriegund: Li-Ion. Batteri raflóðumgöngu: 220mAh. Hámarks hléðustingum: Um 350mAh. Hléðustingum: 5V. Hléðustímu: Um 90 mínútu. Hléðslu: Innifaldrá USB-stingul. Vibration: 8 hraðastillingar.

Notkutímu: Um 80 mínútu. Standstímu: Upp á 6 mánuði. Hámarks hljóðstyrktur < 52 dB.

Þarftu aðstoð?
Ef þú hefur einhverjar spurningar varðandi þennan vara, taktu endilega samband við þjónustu viðskiptavina. Netfang: info@loveboxxx.eu. Sími: +31 (0) 598-690 453. Fyrir frekari upplýsingar, skoðuðu vefsíðuna www.loveboxxx.eu.